T
CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30
08340 VILASSAR DE MAR (Barcelona)
Tel 902 404 748  -  937 591 484    Fax 937 591 547
   e-mail: crn@crntp.com  http:// www.crntp.com
DO-060.11E
PORTABLES  MANOMETERS - THERMOMETERS

(compared to
atmosphere)
Absolute
pressure
Accuracy
From 20
to 25 ºC
Working
temperature Connection
  NON insulated
membrane
insulated
membrane
insulated
membrane
10,0 mbar 20,0 mbar TP705-10MBD   0,50 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm
20,0 mbar 40,0 mbar TP705-20MBD   0,50 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm
50,0 mbar 100 mbar TP705-50MBD   0,50 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm
100 mbar 200 mbar TP705-100MBD   0,25 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm
TP705-200MBD   0,25 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm 200 mbar 400 mbar  TP704-200MBGI  0,25 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
TP705-500MBD   0,25 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm 500 mbar 1000 mbar  TP704-500MBGI  0,25 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
TP705-1BD TP705BARO
Non insulated  0,25 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm 1,00 bar 2,00 bar
 TP704-1BGI  0,25 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
TP705-2BD   0,25 % FE 0…60 ºC Tube Ø 5 mm 2,00 bar 4,00 bar  TP704-2BGI TP704-2BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
5,00 bar 10,0 bar  TP704-5BGI TP704-5BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
10,0 bar 20,0 bar  TP704-10BGI TP704-10BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
20,0 bar 40,0 bar  TP704-20BGI TP704-20BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
50,0 bar 100 bar  TP704-50BGI TP704-50BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
100 bar 200 bar   TP704-100BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
200 bar 400 bar   TP704-200BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
500 bar 750 bar   TP704-500BAI 0,40 % FE 0…80 ºC ¼ BSP
PP471   SICRAM Module Interface, between the probes and instrument
    Temperature probes Pt100 sensor using SICRAM module
Model Type Range Accuracy
TP472I Immersión -196 to 500 ºC ±0,25 ºC (-196 to 350 ºC)

automatic turning off that can also be disabled. The instruments have IP67
protection degree.
ORDER CODES
HD2124.1K: The kit is composed of the instrument
HD2124.1, SICRAM inter- face module PP471,
connection cable for serial output HD2110CSNM, 4 1.5V
alkaline batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9
software.
The probes must be ordered separately.
HD2124.2K: The kit is composed of the instrument
HD2124.2 datalogger, SICRAM interface module
PP471, connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9
software.
The probes must be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D

function, and the auto- matic turning off which can also be disabled. The
instruments have IP67 protection degree.
ORDER CODES
HD2114.0K: The kit is composed of the HD2114.0 with
built-in 20mbar full scale probe, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case.
 Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2114.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2114.2
datalogger with built-in 20mbar full scale probe,
connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2134.0K: The kit is composed of the HD2134.0 with
built-in 200mbar full scale probe, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2134.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2134.2
datalogger with built-in 200mbar full scale probe,
connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2164.0K: The kit is composed of the HD2164.0 with
built-in 2000mbar full scale probe, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2164.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2164.2
datalogger with built-in 2000mbar full scale probe,
connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2114B.0K: The kit is composed of the HD2114B.0 with
600…1100mbar range barometric sensor, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
HD2114B.2K: The kit is composed of the HD2114B.2
datalogger with 600… 1100mbar range barometric
sensor, connection cable HD2101/USB, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Other probes must be ordered separately.
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Instrument
Dimensions   (Length x Width x Height) 140x88x38mm
Weight    160g (complete with batteries)
Materials    ABS
Display    2x41⁄2 digits plus symbols
Visible area: 52x42mm
Operating conditions
Operating temperature  -5…50°C Stocking temperature -25…65°C
Working relative humidity  0…90%RH without condensation
Power
Batteries 4 1.5V type AA batteries Autonomy 200
hours with 1800mAh alkaline batteries
Power absorbed   with instrument off 20Μa
Mains - models HD21...4.2  Output mains adapter 9Vdc / 250mA
Measuring unit  °C - °F - Pa - hPa - kPa - mbar - bar atm -
mmHg - mmH2O - kgf/cm2 – PSIinchHg
Security of logged data  Unlimited, independent of battery charge
conditions

The temperature sensors and pressure that could use these models are
the same as listed in the tables on page 2 of this booklet
ORDER CODES
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-
pole female for RS232C.
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A
- 8-pole MiniDin.
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the
data on PC using Windows 98 to XP operating systems.
AF209.60: Stabilized power supply at 230Vac/9Vdc-300mA
mains voltage.
S’print-BT: On request, portable, serial input, 24 column
thermal printer, 58mm paper width..
PROBES COMPLETE WITH SICRAM MODULE
Pressure measurement probes
PP471: SICRAM interface module between instrument and
TP704 and TP705 series Delta Ohm probes. Cable length 2
metres.
The list of pressure probes is outlined in the technical
data table.
Temperature measurement probes
TP472I: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 3mm, length 300mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP472I.0: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 3mm, length 230mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP473P.0: Penetration probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 4mm, length 150mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP474C.0: Contact probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 4mm, length 230mm, contact surface Ø 5mm.
Cable length 2 metres.
TP475A.0: Air probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 4mm, length 230mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP472I.5: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100.
Stem Ø 6mm, length 500mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TP472I.10: Immersion probe, sensor Pt100. Stem Ø 6mm,
length 1,000mm. Cable length 2 metres.
TEMPERATURE PROBES WITHOUT SICRAM MODULE
TP47.100: Immersion probe sensor Pt100 direct 4 wires.
Probe’s stem Ø 3mm, length 230mm. 4 wire connection
cable with connector, length 2 metres.
TP47.1000: Immersion probe sensor Pt1000. Probe’s stem
Ø 3mm, length 230mm. Connection cable 2 wires with
connector, length 2 metres.
TP47: Only connector for probe connection: direct
Measurement of pressure using the internal sensor